
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ ~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

L.D. 1874 

(Filing No. H-/(1'70) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

lISTH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" 
L . D . 18 7 4 , Bill, " An 
Swine-feeding Operations" 

to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" t.o S.P. 653, 
Act to Establish Limitations on 

Amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated 
"§4204." in subsection 2 in paragraph A in the first line (page 
6, line 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: ".5..Q" and 
inserting in its place the following: '~' 

SUMMARY 

Committee Amendment "A" requires farms that confine or feed 
50 or more animal units to have a nutrient management plan. This 
amendment increases the number of animal units necessitating a 
nutrient management plan to 100 or more. 

SPONSORED BY: ~:.l ~~_ 
(Representative SAVAGE) f ---

TOWN: Union 

Page l-LR2370(3) 

HOUSE AMENDMENT 




