MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



38

L.D. 1874

2	
	DATE: $3-25-98$ (Filing No. H- 1070)
4	
б	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 118TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT "H" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 653, L.D. 1874, Bill, "An Act to Establish Limitations on
16	L.D. 1874, Bill, "An Act to Establish Limitations on Swine-feeding Operations"
18	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
20	Amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated "§4204." in subsection 2 in paragraph A in the first line (page 6, line 24 in amendment) by striking out the following: "50" and
22	inserting in its place the following: '100'
24	SUMMARY
26	SUMMARI
2 0	Committee Amendment "A" requires farms that confine or feed
28	50 or more animal units to have a nutrient management plan. This amendment increases the number of animal units necessitating a
30	nutrient management plan to 100 or more.
32	
34	SPONSORED BY: Austrie Savage (Representative SAVAGE)
36.	
	TOWN: Union

Page 1-LR2370(3)